

Statement	To develop, implement, administer, and provide a safe, efficient, cost effective transportation system for students of Lakehead District School Board, Thunder Bay Catholic District School Board and Conseil scolaire de district catholique des Aurores boréales, that meets the needs of eligible students, parents/guardians, schools and staff.
Practice	Student Transportation Services of Thunder Bay (STSTB) is a student transportation consortium of Lakehead District School Board, Thunder Bay Catholic District School Board and Conseil scolaire de district catholique des Aurores boréales.
	In addition to transportation services provided to eligible families of its member school boards, STSTB may also provide services to families of other school authorities which enter into shared student transportation service agreements with one or more member boards of the consortium.
	As of September 2023, STSTB extends its student transportation services to eligible families of Conseil scolaire public du Grand Nord de l'Ontario.